



Notice of Exemption

ASSESSOR/CLERK RECORDER

	₩ 1.	
From: Lead Agency: Address:	291 N Main Street	
Contact: Phone:	Jason Ridenour (559) 782-7460	
Email:	planning@ci.porterville.ca.us	
on, and Solar Ca	nopy	
	č	
1. Main S	+ Portenille CA 93257	7
5 N. Prospect Str	reet within the City's existing	
on – County: <u>Tu</u>	are	
oject:		
t paving, installat n of prefabricated nduit and wiring,	tion of battery-electric I 3,800 to 7,600 square foot and installation of solar	
f Porterville of Porterville, 29	1 N. Main Street, Porterville,	
ber: <u>15303 Class</u>	3 New Construction or	
	Lead Agency: Address: Contact: Phone: Email: ion, and Solar Ca ion — County: Tul oject: of electric refuse It paving, installat In of prefabricated Induit and wiring, ied to complete the If Porterville If Porterville, 29	Lead Agency: City of Porterville Address: 291 N Main Street Porterville, CA 93257 Contact: Jason Ridenour Phone: (559) 782-7460 Email: planning@ci.porterville.ca.us ion, and Solar Canopy

Conversion of Small Structures

Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

The project is not anticipated to cause a significant effect on the environment. It consists of the
removal of existing corporation parking improvements and replacing them with modern facilities
including electric vehicle charging stations and a prefabricated parking canopy with a solar PV
system.

Signature: Manager
Title: Jason Ridenour, Assistant City Manager
Date: LU/2r/Zevz's

Signed by Lead Agency Signed by

☐ Signed by Applicant